Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Secured Party Pursuant to Bankruptcy Court Order of 5/12/2005 Approving Final Accounting and Release with The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. at Reel 2031, Frame 0249 and at Reel 2221, Frame 0877

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		05/12/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Didde Web Press Corporation
Street Address:	1200 Graphic Arts Road
City:	Emporia
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0722556	GATHER-ALL
Registration Number:	0736371	TANDEMER
Registration Number:	1041178	WEBTRON
Registration Number:	1162467	QUAD-FLOW
Registration Number:	1223136	DGS 860
Registration Number:	1209530	DGS 860 MCM
Registration Number:	1192016	WEBCOM 700
Registration Number:	1192017	MINICOM
Registration Number:	1324069	COMPERFECTOR
Registration Number:	1291882	BIND-ALL
Registration Number:	1372179	COMPU-PRESS
Registration Number:	1647413	APOLLO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0166

900115787

Registration Number:	1840312	ASHTON
Registration Number:	2196250	DIDDE COLORTECH
Registration Number:	2196252	DIDDE DURATECH
Registration Number:	2369212	BIC
Serial Number:	75483172	DIDDE VIP VIPER
Serial Number:	75509767	SPEED-BIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10265-13 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/
Date:	09/10/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=1511 5-12-05 Bankruptcy Court Order re CIT Release#page1.tif source=1511 5-12-05 Bankruptcy Court Order re CIT Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0167



SO ORDERED.

SIGNED this 12 day of May, 2005.

JANICE MILLER KARLIN
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

Debtors.)	(commy rammistored)
DIDDE CORPORATION,)	Case No. 00-42777-11 (Jointly Administered)
DIDDE WEB PRESS CORPORATION,)	Case No. 00-42776-11
IN RE:)	

ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION AND REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNTING AND RELEASE WITH THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Pursuant to that certain Stipulation ("Stipulation") and Request for Entry of Order Approving Final Accounting and Release with The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("CIT"); after appropriate notice and opportunity for a hearing, including but not limited to filing and service of the Stipulation and a related notice on all parties in interest; in accordance with relevant law, including but not limited to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105, 363 and 502, and F.R.Bankr.P. 9019; and for good cause shown in the Stipulation; IT IS HEREBY

ORDERED that the relief requested in the Stipulation hereby is GRANTED; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0168

FURTHER ORDERED that the Accounting attached and incorporated by reference in the

Stipulation as Exhibit A shall be and hereby is APPROVED; and

FURTHER ORDERED that CIT shall be and hereby is authorized and directed to transfer

to the Trust Committee the sum of \$26,343.61 by wire transfer to Routing No. 101000695, Didde

Web Press Corp. Account No. 98 7123 842 3, in full and final satisfaction, discharge and release of

any and all claims by Debtors, the Trust Committee, the Trustee, or any other party in interest against

CIT in connection with these cases.

###

Submitted & Approved By:

/s/ Carol Ruth Bonebrake

Carol R. Bonebrake

Goodell, Stratton, Edmonds & Palmer, L.L.P.

515 South Kansas Avenue

Topeka, KS 66603-3999

/s/ Paul M. Hoffman

Paul M. Hoffmann

Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

1201 Walnut

Kansas City, MO 64106

RECORDED: 09/10/2008

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0169